5 Costs net of Proceeds EGI 52.6 50.2 61.4 64.1 97.1 61.1 (5.1) 56.0 (1.7) 54.3 1.9 56.2
6 Adjustments and Other EGI 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 2.7 (0.5) 0.9 0.4 5.7 6.1 0.0 6.1
7 Closing Accumulated Depreciation EGI (7,393.0) (7,799.7) (8,126.9) (8,507.3) (8,956.4) (9,364.7) (3.4) (9,368.1) 26.7 (9,341.4) 220.0 (9,121.4)

8 Average of Monthly Averages EGI (7,188.7) (7,571.2) (8,005.9) (8,320.1) (8,769.2) (9,081.0) (4.6) (9,085.6) 25.8 (9,059.8) 175.3 (8,884.5)

9 Variance of Accumualted Depreciation to Prior Year (406.7) (327.2) (380.4) (449.0) (408.3)
10 Variance of Avg of Monthly Avg to Prior Year (382.5) (434.7) (314.2) (449.1) (311.9)

Note:
(1) Includes asset harmonization and unregulated cost allocation adjustments.

Table 2
Utility Property, Plant & Equipment - Continuity of Accumulated Depreciation

Filed: 2024-03-15
 EB-2022-0200
DRO Response

Attachment 2
Page 1 of 1

   Table 3
   2024 Test Year Utility Property, Plant and Equipment

   Gross Assets

Line
No.  Particulars ($ millions)

Opening
Gross

Property,
Plant and
Equipment

Asset
Harmonization
Adjustments

Unregulated
Cost

Allocation
Adjustments

Restated
Opening
Gross

Property,
Plant and
Equipment

   (a) (b) (c) (d) = (a+b+c)

1  Distribution Plant   17,613.6  (938.1) 0.0  16,675.5
2  Transmission Plant  4,159.4  651.7 0.0  4,811.1
3  Storage Plant  1,485.4  28.6 0.0  1,513.9
4  General Plant  786.2  33.4 (10.0) 810.0
5  Other Plant  3.3  0.0  0.0  3.3
6  Total  24,047.9 (224.0) (10.0) 23,813.9

Table 4

2024 Test Year Utility Property, Plant and Equipment
Accumulated Depreciation

Line
No.  Particulars ($ millions)

Opening
Accumulated
Depreciation

Asset
Harmonization
Adjustments

Unregulated
Cost

Allocation
Adjustments

Restated
Opening

Accumulated
Depreciation

   (a) (b) (c) (d) = (a+b+c)

1  Distribution Plant   (6,402.4) 377.4 0.0  (6,025.0)
2  Transmission Plant  (1,410.0) (223.3) 0.0  (1,633.3)
3  Storage Plant  (575.3) 13.0 0.0  (562.3)
4  General Plant  (450.7) 56.9 4.7 (389.1)
5  Other Plant  (3.1) 0.0  0.0  (3.1)
6  Total  (8,841.5) 224.0 4.7 (8,612.8)

Filed: 2024-03-15
EB-2022-0200

DRO Response
Attachment 3

Page 1 of 2

Gross Property, Plant and Equipment Summary - Average of Monthly Averages

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Line
No. Particulars ($ millions) Utility Actual Actual Actual Estimate Bridge Year Test Year

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)

1 Distribution Plant EGD(1) 8,923.5 9,209.1 9,643.2 10,261.1 10,746.3
2 Underground Storage Plant EGD 436.1 442.2 485.6 568.0 597.4
3 General Plant EGD 616.9 657.9 675.7 599.5 663.3
4 Other Plant EGD 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.7
5 Total 9,978.2 10,310.8 10,806.2 11,430.3 12,008.6

6 Distribution Plant - South Operations Union(2) 3,154.2 3,332.6 3,540.8 3,797.6 4,031.5

[…]

18 Other Plant EGI (2.5) (2.6) (2.7) (2.9) (2.9) (3.1)
19 Total (7,188.7) (7,571.2) (8,005.9) (8,517.0) (9,027.6) (8,884.6)

Notes:
(1)
(2)

EGD rate zone.
Union rate zones.

Filed: 2024-03-15
EB-2022-0200

DRO Response
Attachment 4

Page 1 of 1

2024 Test Year Net Utility Property, Plant and Equipment - EGI - Average of Monthly Averages

2024
Test Year

Line
No. Particulars ($ millions)

Gross Property,
Plant and

Equipment
Accumulated
Depreciation

Net Property,
Plant and

Equipment
(a) (b) (c) = (a+b)

1 Distribution Plant 16,863.7 (6,220.7) 10,643.1
2 Transmission Plant 4,826.8 (1,675.2) 3,151.6
3 Storage Plant 1,526.9 (576.6) 950.3
4 General Plant 820.8 (409.0) 411.8
5 Other Plant 3.3 (3.1) 0.3
6 Total 24,041.6 (8,884.6) 15,157.0

Filed: 2024-03-15
EB-2022-0200

DRO Response
Attachment 5
Page 1 of 10

Utility Gross Distribution Plant - EGI - Year End Balances and Average of Monthly Averages
2024 Test Year

Dec. 2023 Dec. 2024 Dec. 2024

Line
No. Particulars ($ millions)

Opening
Balance Transfers

Restated
Opening
Balance Additions Retirements

Closing
Balance

Regulatory
Adjustment Utility Balance

Average of
Monthly

Averages
(a) (b) (c) = (a + b) (d) (e) (f) = (c + d + e) (g) (h) = (f + g) (i)

1 Renewable Natural Gas 10.9 (1.2) 9.7 41.9 0.0 51.6 0.0 51.6 21.9
2 Land 102.6 (0.0) 102.6 0.8 (0.6) 102.8 (0.1) 102.7 102.5
3 Land rights 87.3 (19.9) 67.4 0.8 0.0 68.2 (0.2) 68.1 67.5
4 Structures and improvements 445.4 (123.2) 322.2 9.5 0.0 331.7 (0.3) 331.4 324.7
5 Services - metallic 4,143.4 (3,479.0) 664.4 25.5 (0.8) 689.0 0.0 689.0 672.1
6 Services - plastic 1,610.4 3,298.2 4,908.6 216.5 (9.2) 5,115.9 2.6 5,118.5 4,976.5
7 Regulators 162.3 342.7 505.0 56.7 (13.1) 548.5 0.0 548.5 518.0
8 House regulators & meter installations 141.8 20.5 162.3 7.8 (0.1) 170.0 0.0 170.0 164.4
9 Mains - metallic 6,991.9 (3,262.7) 3,729.2 146.4 (21.0) 3,854.7 (27.3) 3,827.4 3,742.5
10 Mains - plastic 1,050.3 2,801.6 3,851.9 154.2 (10.9) 3,995.3 (8.6) 3,986.6 3,892.6
11 Mans - envision 0.0 181.3 181.3 0.0 0.0 181.3 0.0 181.3 181.3
12 NGV station compressors 7.5 4.8 12.4 2.0 0.0 14.4 0.0 14.4 13.0
13 Measuring & regulating equipment 984.5 26.1 1,010.6 35.0 (4.6) 1,041.1 (1.5) 1,039.5 1,018.2
14 Meters 1,148.2 (0.3) 1,147.9 101.4 (31.8) 1,217.5 (0.3) 1,217.2 1,168.5
15 Regulatory Overheads 727.0 (727.0) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

16 Total 17,613.6 (938.1) 16,675.5 798.3 (92.0) 17,381.8 (35.7) 17,346.1 16,863.7

Filed: 2024-03-15
EB-2022-0200

DRO Response
Attachment 5
Page 2 of 10

Dec. 2023 Dec. 2024 Dec. 2024

Line
No. Particulars ($ millions)

Opening
Balance Transfers

Restated
Opening
Balance Additions Retirements

Closing
Balance

Regulatory
Adjustment Utility Balance

Average of
Monthly Averages

(a) (b) (c) = (a + b) (d) (e) (f) = (c + d + e) (g) (h) = (f + g) (i)

1 Land 85.5 (0.5) 85.1 0.2 (1.2) 84.1 0.0 84.1 84.8
2 Land rights 69.2 19.8 89.0 5.4 0.0 94.3 0.0 94.3 90.4
3 Structures & improvements 168.3 12.4 180.8 0.0 (0.0) 180.8 0.0 180.8 180.8
4 Mains 2,116.0 824.2 2,940.2 29.3 (2.0) 2,967.5 0.0 2,967.5 2,947.6
5 Compressor equipment 966.0 71.2 1,037.3 0.1 0.0 1,037.4 0.0 1,037.4 1,037.3
6 Measuring & regulating equipment 445.6 33.3 478.8 26.1 (0.0) 504.9 0.0 504.9 485.9
7 Line Pack Gas 7.2 (7.2) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
8 Regulatory Overheads 301.5 (301.5) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

9 Total 4,159.4 651.7 4,811.1 61.1 (3.2) 4,869.0 0.0 4,869.0 4,826.8

Utility Transmission Plant - EGI - Year End Balances and Average of Monthly Averages
2024 Test Year

Filed: 2024-03-15
EB-2022-0200

DRO Response
Attachment 5
Page 3 of 10

Dec. 2023 Dec. 2024 Dec. 2024

Line
No. Particulars ($ millions)

Opening
Balance Transfers

Restated
Opening
Balance Additions Retirements

Closing
Balance

Regulatory
Adjustment Utility Balance

Average of
Monthly

Averages
(a) (b) (c) = (a + b) (d) (e) (f) = (c + d + e) (g) (h) = (f + g) (i)

Underground Storage Plant

1 Land 11.5 5.8 17.2 0.1 0.0 17.3 (1.0) 16.3 16.2
2 Land rights 80.9 (6.2) 74.8 0.0 0.0 74.8 0.0 74.8 74.8